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OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

AS PASSED BY THE 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 
October 23, 2017 to November 6, 2017 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 
January 3, 2018 to May 2, 2018 

THE GENERAL EFFECTIVE DATE FOR 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 
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FEBRUARY 5, 2018 

THE GENERAL EFFECTIVE DATE FOR 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 
NON-EMERGENCY LAWS IS 

AUGUST 1, 2018 

PUBLISHED BY THE REVISOR OF STATUTES 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, 

TITLE 3, SECTION 163-A, SUBSECTION 4. 

Augusta, Maine 
2018 



R E S OL V E ,   C .  3 7   S E C O N D  R E G U L A R  S E S SI O N  -  201 7  

1550 

Map WA032, Plan 2, Lot 72.3 298110271-1 

  
Moores, Philip L. 2.07 acres 

 
TAX LIABILITY 

 2015 $45.43  

 2016 62.77  

 2017 65.04  

 2018 (estimated) 65.04  

    

 Estimated Total 
Taxes 

$238.28  

 Interest 6.97  

 Costs 38.00  

 Deed 19.00  

    

 Total $302.25  

    
 Recommendation:  Sell to Moores, Philip L. 

for $302.25.  If he does not pay this amount 
within 60 days after the effective date of 
this resolve, sell to the highest bidder for 
not less than $325.00. 

 

 

 
Trescott TWP, Washington County 

  
Map WA032, Plan 5, Lot 14 298110160-1 

  
Hudson, Susan Ann 0.54 acre 

 
TAX LIABILITY 

 2015 $18.78  

 2016 25.74  

 2017 26.67  

 2018 (estimated) 26.67  

    

 Estimated Total 
Taxes 

$97.86  

 Interest 2.87  

 Costs 38.00  

 Deed 19.00  

    

 Total $157.73  

    

 Recommendation:  Sell to Hudson, Susan 
Ann for $157.73.  If she does not pay this 
amount within 60 days after the effective 
date of this resolve, sell to the highest bid-
der for not less than $175.00. 

 

 

 

See title page for effective date. 

CHAPTER 37 
 H.P. 1247 - L.D. 1802 

Resolve, Regarding Legislative 
Review of Portions of Chapter 
3: Maine Clean Election Act 

and Related Provisions, a  
Major Substantive Rule of the 
Commission on Governmental 
Ethics and Election Practices 

Emergency preamble.  Whereas, acts and re-
solves of the Legislature do not become effective until 
90 days after adjournment unless enacted as emergen-
cies; and 

Whereas, the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, 
chapter 375, subchapter 2-A requires legislative au-
thorization before major substantive agency rules may 
be finally adopted by the agency; and 

Whereas, the above-named major substantive 
rule has been submitted to the Legislature for review; 
and 

Whereas, immediate enactment of this resolve is 
necessary to record the Legislature's position on final 
adoption of the rule; and 

Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, 
these facts create an emergency within the meaning of 
the Constitution of Maine and require the following 
legislation as immediately necessary for the preserva-
tion of the public peace, health and safety; now, there-
fore, be it 

Sec. 1.  Adoption.  Resolved:  That final 
adoption of portions of Chapter 3:  Maine Clean Elec-
tion Act and Related Provisions, a provisionally 
adopted major substantive rule of the Commission on 
Governmental Ethics and Election Practices that has 
been submitted to the Legislature for review pursuant 
to the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, chapter 375, 
subchapter 2-A, is authorized. 

Emergency clause.  In view of the emergency 
cited in the preamble, this legislation takes effect when 
approved. 

Effective April 1, 2018. 




